
Project: Butterfield Road Bike Path
Section: 20-00137-18-BT

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01617
Let Date: 6/15/2021

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Triggi Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 235 West Chicago, IL  60186-02 Bid Bond $346,228.20 -29.17% -$142,600.05
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL  60193 Bid Bond $354,664.00 -27.45% -$134,164.25
Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL  60098 Bid Bond $364,448.93 -25.44% -$124,379.32
Landmark Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 1104 Huntley, IL  60142 Bid Bond $371,156.40 -24.07% -$117,671.85
Capitol Cement Co., Inc. 6231 N. Pulaski Road Chicago, IL  60646 Bid Bond $378,979.00 -22.47% -$109,849.25
D’Land Construction LLC 1300 Chase Street Algonquin, IL  60102 Bid Bond $388,326.45 -20.56% -$100,501.80
Acura Inc. 556 County Line Rd Bensenville, IL  60106 Bid Bond $390,795.75 -20.05% -$98,032.50
Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL  60084 Bid Bond $399,000.00 -18.38% -$89,828.25
Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL  60136 Bid Bond $436,296.00 -10.75% -$52,532.25

Engineer's Estimate $488,828.25

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder County Engineer

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Mgr Capital Programming

Construction Project File Request By Mail

Summary of Bids Received

This project consists of installing an 8' wide concrete bike path along the east side of Butterfield Road 
including earth excavation and grading to install the path, landscape restoration, and other related items.
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Project: Butterfield Road Bike Path
Section: 20-00137-18-BT

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01617
Let Date: 6/15/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS 
DIAMETER) 84.0 UNIT $40.00 $3,360.00 $22.00 $1,848.00 $35.00 $2,940.00 $35.00 $2,940.00 $22.00 $1,848.00 $30.00 $2,520.00

2 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 10.0 EACH $125.00 $1,250.00 $90.00 $900.00 $110.00 $1,100.00 $110.00 $1,100.00 $90.00 $900.00 $50.00 $500.00

3 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 10.0 EACH $150.00 $1,500.00 $90.00 $900.00 $80.00 $800.00 $80.00 $800.00 $90.00 $900.00 $50.00 $500.00

4 20101300 TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER) 10.0 EACH $100.00 $1,000.00 $34.00 $340.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $34.00 $340.00 $50.00 $500.00

5 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 920.0 CU YD $40.00 $36,800.00 $7.50 $6,900.00 $34.00 $31,280.00 $40.00 $36,800.00 $47.15 $43,378.00 $32.00 $29,440.00

6 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" 5,334.0 SQ YD $7.50 $40,005.00 $0.10 $533.40 $4.00 $21,336.00 $4.25 $22,669.50 $0.10 $533.40 $4.00 $21,336.00

7 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 100.0 FOOT $50.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $100.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $28.00 $2,800.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

8 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 1.3 ACRE $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $25,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,750.00 $2,900.00 $3,625.00 $20,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.00 $3,125.00

9 25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 113.0 POUND $4.00 $452.00 $1.00 $113.00 $1.10 $124.30 $1.00 $113.00 $1.00 $113.00 $1.00 $113.00

10 25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 113.0 POUND $4.00 $452.00 $1.00 $113.00 $1.10 $124.30 $1.00 $113.00 $1.00 $113.00 $1.00 $113.00

11 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 5,334.0 SQ YD $3.50 $18,669.00 $1.65 $8,801.10 $1.15 $6,134.10 $1.00 $5,334.00 $1.65 $8,801.10 $2.00 $10,668.00

12 28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL 
SEEDING 125.0 POUND $8.00 $1,000.00 $0.10 $12.50 $5.00 $625.00 $1.00 $125.00 $0.10 $12.50 $1.00 $125.00

13 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 3,142.0 FOOT $3.50 $10,997.00 $2.50 $7,855.00 $3.00 $9,426.00 $2.75 $8,640.50 $2.50 $7,855.00 $2.00 $6,284.00

14 28000510 INLET FILTERS 27.0 EACH $200.00 $5,400.00 $25.00 $675.00 $195.00 $5,265.00 $135.00 $3,645.00 $163.50 $4,414.50 $50.00 $1,350.00

15 35101600 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B  4" 3,282.0 SQ YD $8.00 $26,256.00 $6.00 $19,692.00 $8.50 $27,897.00 $5.00 $16,410.00 $9.40 $30,850.80 $7.00 $22,974.00

16 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 2,963.0 SQ YD $1.50 $4,444.50 $0.01 $29.63 $0.35 $1,037.05 $1.00 $2,963.00 $1.40 $4,148.20 $1.00 $2,963.00

17 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 26,313.0 SQ FT $6.75 $177,612.75 $7.40 $194,716.20 $6.55 $172,350.15 $6.00 $157,878.00 $5.40 $142,090.20 $7.00 $184,191.00

18 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 112.0 SQ FT $40.00 $4,480.00 $30.00 $3,360.00 $45.00 $5,040.00 $50.00 $5,600.00 $35.00 $3,920.00 $28.00 $3,136.00

19 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 102.0 FOOT $10.00 $1,020.00 $25.00 $2,550.00 $7.50 $765.00 $5.00 $510.00 $15.10 $1,540.20 $8.00 $816.00

20 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 964.0 SQ FT $4.00 $3,856.00 $3.00 $2,892.00 $2.00 $1,928.00 $2.00 $1,928.00 $1.65 $1,590.60 $2.00 $1,928.00

21 60100905 PIPE DRAINS   4" 100.0 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $100.00 $0.75 $75.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $49.05 $4,905.00 $10.00 $1,000.00

22 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 100.0 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $50.25 $5,025.00 $15.00 $1,500.00

23 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 6.0 EACH $650.00 $3,900.00 $235.00 $1,410.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $173.25 $1,039.50 $600.00 $3,600.00

24 60255800 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW 
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 12.0 EACH $800.00 $9,600.00 $510.00 $6,120.00 $900.00 $10,800.00 $850.00 $10,200.00 $465.00 $5,580.00 $700.00 $8,400.00

25 60600605 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B 34.0 FOOT $28.00 $952.00 $26.90 $914.60 $45.00 $1,530.00 $35.00 $1,190.00 $36.85 $1,252.90 $50.00 $1,700.00

26 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 10.0 FOOT $35.00 $350.00 $45.75 $457.50 $45.00 $450.00 $36.00 $360.00 $41.40 $414.00 $50.00 $500.00

Eng Estimate Alliance Contractors, Inc. Berger Excavating Contractors Capitol Cement Co., Inc. Landmark Contractors, Inc. Copenhaver Construction

This project consists of installing an 8' wide concrete bike path along the east side of Butterfield Road 
including earth excavation and grading to install the path, landscape restoration, and other related items.

Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No.
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Project: Butterfield Road Bike Path
Section: 20-00137-18-BT

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01617
Let Date: 6/15/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Eng Estimate Alliance Contractors, Inc. Berger Excavating Contractors Capitol Cement Co., Inc. Landmark Contractors, Inc. Copenhaver Construction

This project consists of installing an 8' wide concrete bike path along the east side of Butterfield Road 
including earth excavation and grading to install the path, landscape restoration, and other related items.

Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No.

27 60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 92.0 FOOT $40.00 $3,680.00 $49.75 $4,577.00 $45.00 $4,140.00 $37.00 $3,404.00 $45.40 $4,176.80 $30.00 $2,760.00

28 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $21,250.00 $21,250.00 $23,940.00 $23,940.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,759.00 $4,759.00 $24,696.00 $24,696.00

29 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC 
SIGNAL INSTALLATION 1.0 EACH $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $5,280.00

30 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.0 LOAD $250.00 $1,250.00 $565.00 $2,825.00 $125.00 $625.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 $100.00 $500.00

31 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS 14,237.0 UNIT $1.00 $14,237.00 $1.00 $14,237.00 $1.00 $14,237.00 $1.00 $14,237.00 $1.00 $14,237.00 $1.00 $14,237.00

32 X0327036 BIKE PATH REMOVAL 136.0 SQ YD $25.00 $3,400.00 $20.00 $2,720.00 $11.00 $1,496.00 $15.00 $2,040.00 $11.05 $1,502.80 $16.00 $2,176.00

33 X1400235 DOUBLE HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,538.00 $2,538.00 $2,538.00 $2,538.00 $2,538.00 $2,538.00 $2,538.00 $2,538.00 $2,538.00 $2,538.00

34 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 4.0 CAL MO $3,250.00 $13,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,750.00 $11,000.00 $2,333.95 $9,335.80 $1,500.00 $6,000.00

35 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $15,398.10 $15,398.10 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $48,221.00 $48,221.00

36 X8140115 HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED 8.0 EACH $2,500.00 $20,000.00 $1,707.00 $13,656.00 $1,707.00 $13,656.00 $1,707.00 $13,656.00 $1,707.00 $13,656.00 $1,707.00 $13,656.00

37 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 5.0 EACH $275.00 $1,375.00 $10.00 $50.00 $1.00 $5.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $50.00 $150.00 $750.00

38 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 5.0 POUND $60.00 $300.00 $1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $5.00 $100.00 $500.00 $1.00 $5.00 $50.00 $250.00

39 Z0013797 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 78.0 SQ YD $35.00 $2,730.00 $1.00 $78.00 $38.50 $3,003.00 $10.00 $780.00 $47.45 $3,701.10 $25.00 $1,950.00

40 Z0030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING 100.0 SQ FT $15.00 $1,500.00 $12.00 $1,200.00 $12.00 $1,200.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $12.00 $1,200.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

Bid Total $488,828.25 $364,448.93 $399,000.00 $378,979.00 $371,156.40 $436,296.00
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Project: Butterfield Road Bike Path
Section: 20-00137-18-BT

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01617
Let Date: 6/15/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS 
DIAMETER) 84.0 UNIT $40.00 $3,360.00

2 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 10.0 EACH $125.00 $1,250.00

3 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 10.0 EACH $150.00 $1,500.00

4 20101300 TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER) 10.0 EACH $100.00 $1,000.00

5 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 920.0 CU YD $40.00 $36,800.00

6 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" 5,334.0 SQ YD $7.50 $40,005.00

7 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 100.0 FOOT $50.00 $5,000.00

8 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 1.3 ACRE $4,000.00 $5,000.00

9 25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 113.0 POUND $4.00 $452.00

10 25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 113.0 POUND $4.00 $452.00

11 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 5,334.0 SQ YD $3.50 $18,669.00

12 28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL 
SEEDING 125.0 POUND $8.00 $1,000.00

13 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 3,142.0 FOOT $3.50 $10,997.00

14 28000510 INLET FILTERS 27.0 EACH $200.00 $5,400.00

15 35101600 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B  4" 3,282.0 SQ YD $8.00 $26,256.00

16 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 2,963.0 SQ YD $1.50 $4,444.50

17 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 26,313.0 SQ FT $6.75 $177,612.75

18 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 112.0 SQ FT $40.00 $4,480.00

19 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 102.0 FOOT $10.00 $1,020.00

20 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 964.0 SQ FT $4.00 $3,856.00

21 60100905 PIPE DRAINS   4" 100.0 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00

22 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 100.0 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00

23 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 6.0 EACH $650.00 $3,900.00

24 60255800 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW 
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 12.0 EACH $800.00 $9,600.00

25 60600605 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B 34.0 FOOT $28.00 $952.00

26 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 10.0 FOOT $35.00 $350.00

Eng Estimate

This project consists of installing an 8' wide concrete bike path along the east side of Butterfield Road 
including earth excavation and grading to install the path, landscape restoration, and other related items.

Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

  

Item 
No.

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

$37.50 $3,150.00 $39.00 $3,276.00 $50.00 $4,200.00 $25.00 $2,100.00

$200.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $500.00 $110.00 $1,100.00 $90.00 $900.00

$200.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $500.00 $80.00 $800.00 $90.00 $900.00

$100.00 $1,000.00 $110.00 $1,100.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $35.00 $350.00

$50.00 $46,000.00 $31.00 $28,520.00 $25.00 $23,000.00 $35.00 $32,200.00

$0.10 $533.40 $2.00 $10,668.00 $3.00 $16,002.00 $4.50 $24,003.00

$1.00 $100.00 $5.00 $500.00 $5.00 $500.00 $35.00 $3,500.00

$20,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,250.00 $2,812.50 $2,500.00 $3,125.00 $3,000.00 $3,750.00

$1.00 $113.00 $1.00 $113.00 $3.00 $339.00 $1.00 $113.00

$1.00 $113.00 $1.00 $113.00 $3.00 $339.00 $1.00 $113.00

$1.75 $9,334.50 $0.50 $2,667.00 $2.00 $10,668.00 $1.00 $5,334.00

$0.10 $12.50 $1.00 $125.00 $10.00 $1,250.00 $1.00 $125.00

$3.00 $9,426.00 $1.00 $3,142.00 $2.50 $7,855.00 $3.00 $9,426.00

$150.00 $4,050.00 $15.00 $405.00 $100.00 $2,700.00 $300.00 $8,100.00

$7.50 $24,615.00 $5.25 $17,230.50 $5.00 $16,410.00 $3.00 $9,846.00

$0.10 $296.30 $1.00 $2,963.00 $0.50 $1,481.50 $0.25 $740.75

$4.50 $118,408.50 $5.00 $131,565.00 $6.25 $164,456.25 $5.90 $155,246.70

$50.00 $5,600.00 $35.00 $3,920.00 $35.00 $3,920.00 $30.00 $3,360.00

$10.00 $1,020.00 $7.00 $714.00 $15.00 $1,530.00 $4.00 $408.00

$2.25 $2,169.00 $2.00 $1,928.00 $3.00 $2,892.00 $1.00 $964.00

$15.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $72.00 $7,200.00

$20.00 $2,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $73.00 $7,300.00

$350.00 $2,100.00 $450.00 $2,700.00 $550.00 $3,300.00 $485.00 $2,910.00

$750.00 $9,000.00 $750.00 $9,000.00 $1,050.00 $12,600.00 $745.00 $8,940.00

$40.00 $1,360.00 $40.00 $1,360.00 $35.00 $1,190.00 $25.00 $850.00

$30.00 $300.00 $30.00 $300.00 $35.00 $350.00 $25.00 $250.00

Return Bid Tabulation

D’Land Construction LLCTriggi Construction, Inc. A Lamp Concrete 
Contractors, Inc. Acura Inc.
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Project: Butterfield Road Bike Path
Section: 20-00137-18-BT

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01617
Let Date: 6/15/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

      

Eng Estimate

This project consists of installing an 8' wide concrete bike path along the east side of Butterfield Road 
including earth excavation and grading to install the path, landscape restoration, and other related items.

Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

  

Item 
No.

27 60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 92.0 FOOT $40.00 $3,680.00

28 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $28,000.00 $28,000.00

29 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC 
SIGNAL INSTALLATION 1.0 EACH $7,000.00 $7,000.00

30 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.0 LOAD $250.00 $1,250.00

31 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS 14,237.0 UNIT $1.00 $14,237.00

32 X0327036 BIKE PATH REMOVAL 136.0 SQ YD $25.00 $3,400.00

33 X1400235 DOUBLE HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00

34 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 4.0 CAL MO $3,250.00 $13,000.00

35 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $20,000.00 $20,000.00

36 X8140115 HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED 8.0 EACH $2,500.00 $20,000.00

37 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 5.0 EACH $275.00 $1,375.00

38 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 5.0 POUND $60.00 $300.00

39 Z0013797 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 78.0 SQ YD $35.00 $2,730.00

40 Z0030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING 100.0 SQ FT $15.00 $1,500.00

Bid Total $488,828.25

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

D’Land Construction LLCTriggi Construction, Inc. A Lamp Concrete 
Contractors, Inc. Acura Inc.

$40.00 $3,680.00 $40.00 $3,680.00 $35.00 $3,220.00 $35.00 $3,220.00

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $23,447.00 $23,447.00 $11,750.00 $11,750.00

$5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00

$1.00 $5.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $750.00 $3,750.00

$1.00 $14,237.00 $1.00 $14,237.00 $1.00 $14,237.00 $1.00 $14,237.00

$20.00 $2,720.00 $15.00 $2,040.00 $25.00 $3,400.00 $10.00 $1,360.00

$2,550.00 $2,550.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,538.00 $2,538.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00

$3,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,200.00 $8,800.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00

$8,500.00 $8,500.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $21,500.00 $21,500.00

$1,725.00 $13,800.00 $1,900.00 $15,200.00 $1,707.00 $13,656.00 $1,950.00 $15,600.00

$10.00 $50.00 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00

$1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $5.00 $100.00 $500.00 $150.00 $750.00

$10.00 $780.00 $10.00 $780.00 $45.00 $3,510.00 $35.00 $2,730.00

$12.00 $1,200.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

$346,228.20 $354,664.00 $390,795.75 $388,326.45

CODEF Version 0.0.967 Page 5 6/15/2021



Project: Butterfield Road Bike Path
Section: 20-00137-18-BT

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01617
Let Date: 6/15/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS 
DIAMETER) 84.0 UNIT $40.00 $3,360.00 $22.00 $50.00 $32.83

2 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 10.0 EACH $125.00 $1,250.00 $50.00 $200.00 $100.00

3 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 10.0 EACH $150.00 $1,500.00 $50.00 $200.00 $90.00

4 20101300 TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER) 10.0 EACH $100.00 $1,000.00 $34.00 $110.00 $73.67

5 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 920.0 CU YD $40.00 $36,800.00 $7.50 $50.00 $33.52

6 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" 5,334.0 SQ YD $7.50 $40,005.00 $0.10 $4.50 $2.45

7 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 100.0 FOOT $50.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $35.00 $16.11

8 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 1.3 ACRE $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,250.00 $20,000.00 $8,461.11

9 25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 113.0 POUND $4.00 $452.00 $1.00 $3.00 $1.23

10 25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 113.0 POUND $4.00 $452.00 $1.00 $3.00 $1.23

11 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 5,334.0 SQ YD $3.50 $18,669.00 $0.50 $2.00 $1.41

12 28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL 
SEEDING 125.0 POUND $8.00 $1,000.00 $0.10 $10.00 $2.14

13 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 3,142.0 FOOT $3.50 $10,997.00 $1.00 $3.00 $2.47

Return Bid Details

This project consists of installing an 8' wide concrete bike path along the east side of Butterfield Road including earth excavation and grading 
to install the path, landscape restoration, and other related items.

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price
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Project: Butterfield Road Bike Path
Section: 20-00137-18-BT

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01617
Let Date: 6/15/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

This project consists of installing an 8' wide concrete bike path along the east side of Butterfield Road including earth excavation and grading 
to install the path, landscape restoration, and other related items.

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

14 28000510 INLET FILTERS 27.0 EACH $200.00 $5,400.00 $15.00 $300.00 $125.94

15 35101600 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B  4" 3,282.0 SQ YD $8.00 $26,256.00 $3.00 $9.40 $6.29

16 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 2,963.0 SQ YD $1.50 $4,444.50 $0.01 $1.40 $0.62

17 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 26,313.0 SQ FT $6.75 $177,612.75 $4.50 $7.40 $6.00

18 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 112.0 SQ FT $40.00 $4,480.00 $28.00 $50.00 $37.56

19 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 102.0 FOOT $10.00 $1,020.00 $4.00 $25.00 $10.73

20 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 964.0 SQ FT $4.00 $3,856.00 $1.00 $3.00 $2.10

21 60100905 PIPE DRAINS   4" 100.0 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00 $0.75 $72.00 $26.42

22 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 100.0 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $73.00 $30.58

23 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 6.0 EACH $650.00 $3,900.00 $173.25 $600.00 $449.25

24 60255800 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW 
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 12.0 EACH $800.00 $9,600.00 $465.00 $1,050.00 $746.67

25 60600605 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B 34.0 FOOT $28.00 $952.00 $25.00 $50.00 $37.08

26 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 10.0 FOOT $35.00 $350.00 $25.00 $50.00 $37.57
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Project: Butterfield Road Bike Path
Section: 20-00137-18-BT

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01617
Let Date: 6/15/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

This project consists of installing an 8' wide concrete bike path along the east side of Butterfield Road including earth excavation and grading 
to install the path, landscape restoration, and other related items.

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

27 60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 92.0 FOOT $40.00 $3,680.00 $30.00 $49.75 $39.68

28 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $4,759.00 $24,696.00 $16,760.22

29 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC 
SIGNAL INSTALLATION 1.0 EACH $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,280.00 $6,000.00 $5,436.67

30 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.0 LOAD $250.00 $1,250.00 $1.00 $750.00 $387.89

31 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS 14,237.0 UNIT $1.00 $14,237.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

32 X0327036 BIKE PATH REMOVAL 136.0 SQ YD $25.00 $3,400.00 $10.00 $25.00 $15.89

33 X1400235 DOUBLE HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,538.00 $2,800.00 $2,592.00

34 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 4.0 CAL MO $3,250.00 $13,000.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $2,087.11

35 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,600.00 $48,221.00 $19,646.57

36 X8140115 HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED 8.0 EACH $2,500.00 $20,000.00 $1,707.00 $1,950.00 $1,757.44

37 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 5.0 EACH $275.00 $1,375.00 $1.00 $500.00 $153.44

38 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 5.0 POUND $60.00 $300.00 $1.00 $150.00 $45.00

39 Z0013797 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 78.0 SQ YD $35.00 $2,730.00 $1.00 $47.45 $24.66
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Project: Butterfield Road Bike Path
Section: 20-00137-18-BT

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01617
Let Date: 6/15/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

This project consists of installing an 8' wide concrete bike path along the east side of Butterfield Road including earth excavation and grading 
to install the path, landscape restoration, and other related items.

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

40 Z0030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING 100.0 SQ FT $15.00 $1,500.00 $12.00 $35.00 $19.22

Bid Total $488,828.25
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